mo will



06-24-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10 07-06-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101084195 RECORDATION FORM COVER SILE.

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SILL.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TRADEMARKS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X New X Assignment License  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Reel # Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Roche Vitamins Inc.  Month Day Year 06021999   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Formerly  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name RVI Technology Corporation   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Composed of   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1 45 Waterview Boulevard  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Parsippany NJ/USA 07054  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other Other Tepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 999 NTHAI1 00000073-082520 566241 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 81  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 08/30/99<br>OMB 0851-0027   | 1618B  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic R   | epresentative Name                           | e and Address Enter for the first Re                              | ceiving Party only.                    |  |  |  |  |
| Name   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| · ·  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 9732352122   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name   | Lorraine M. A                                | nderson, Esq.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Hoffmann-La R                                | oche Inc.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 340 Kingsland                                | St.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Nutley, NJ 0                                 | 7110  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number including any attachm | r of pages of the attached conveyance do<br>ents.                 | cument # 2                             |  |  |  |  |
| Trademark /  |  | ( ) D ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )   | XX Mark if additional numbers attached |  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the   | Trademark Application Numi                   | ber <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BO            | TH numbers for the same property).     |  |  |  |  |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | 566241  | 607836 639933                          |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | 713411  | 726654 793584                          |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |   | 01027/                                 |  |  |  |  |
| L  |  | 809161  | 810374 851800                          |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 24   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amoun  | t Fee Amo                                    | ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):                         | \$ 565                                 |  |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX  Deposit Account  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 082520  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | Authorization to charge additional fees:                          | Yes X No                               |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lorrati  | no M. Andorson                               | Signature   | m 1.1. xlaa                            |  |  |  |  |
|  | ne M. Anderson of Person Signing             | Signature   | Date Signed                            |  |  |  |  |

FORM PTO-1618C Expres 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| OMB 0651-0027   | TRADEMARK                  | (S ONLY                     | TI                       | RADEMARK                           |  |  |  |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Part   | у                          | lark if additional names of | conveying parties attach | eed Execution Date  Month Day Year |  |  |  |
| Name  |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Formerly  |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Individual Ge   | eneral Partnership Limited | d Partnership               | Córporation              | Association                        |  |  |  |
| Other   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Name  |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Composed of   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Chy                        | State/Country               |                          | Zip Code                           |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached                             |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Other   | •                          |                             | (Designation mus         | it be a separate                   |  |  |  |
|   | corporation/Organization   |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Pegistration Number(s)   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
| Trademark Appl  | ication Number(s)          | Re                          | gistration Number        | (s)                                |  |  |  |
|   |                            | 894926                      | 898607                   | 924594                             |  |  |  |
|   |                            | 964021                      | 990496                   | 1132059                            |  |  |  |
|   |                            | 1259065                     | 1395489                  | 1425420                            |  |  |  |
|   |                            | 1491761                     | 1608801                  | 1665637                            |  |  |  |
|   |                            | 1933340                     |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
|   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |
|   |                            |                             |                          |                                    |  |  |  |

## **US Trademark Registrations**

| Trademark                | Reg. No.  |
|--------------------------|-----------|
| AUROFAC                  | 566,241   |
| ROVIMIX                  | 607,836   |
| AUREOMYCIN               | 639,933   |
| AQUAPALM                 | 713,411   |
| PALMABEADS               | 726,654   |
| PALMASPERSE              | 793,584   |
| A (Stylized)             | 809,161   |
| AUREOMIX                 | 810,374   |
| AUROVET                  | 851,800   |
| AUREO S 700 and Design   | 894,926   |
| AUREO S-P 250 and Design | 898,607   |
| AUREO \$ 700             | 924,594   |
| AUREO S-P 250            | 964,021   |
| AVATEC                   | 990,496   |
| BOVATEC                  | 1,132,059 |
| ACETABEADS               | 1,259,065 |
| AUREO                    | 1,395,489 |
| AUREOZOL                 | 1,425,420 |
| BETATAB                  | 1,491,761 |
| STAY-C                   | 1,608,801 |
| ROMAX                    | 1,665,637 |
| C PRESS                  | 1,933,340 |

## **US Common Law Marks**

C-90

C-95

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ROCHE VITAMINS INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 45 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany,

New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and is using in its business the

trademarks listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, RVI Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at

45 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, (hereinafter Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademarks

together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of May 1, 1999 unto

the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said US

trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said

US trademarks:

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements

which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

ROCHE VITAMINS INC.

By

Frederick C. Kentz III

Secretary

D-4-.

82877